TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sulzer Metco (Canada) Inc.		07/09/2012	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TUFFSTUDDS LLC
Street Address:	104 North Woodstock Street
City:	Philadelphia
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19103
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1233274	TUFFSTUDDS
Registration Number:	1250920	TUFFSTUDDS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4168627661

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: (416) 862-5739

Email: arne.fors@gowlings.com

Correspondent Name: Arne I. FORS
Address Line 1: 100 King Street West

Address Line 2: Suite 1600, 1 First Canadian Place
Address Line 4: Toronto, Ontario, CANADA M5X 1G5

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T5804930
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Arne I. FORS
Signature:	/Arne I. Fors/
Date:	07/09/2012

Total Attachments: 1 source=assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004816 FRAME: 0849

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned, SULZER METCO (CANADA) INC., (the "Assignor"), a Canadian corporation, whose post office address is 10108 – 114 Street, Fort Saskatchewan, T8L 4R1 Canada, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, sells, assigns and transfers to TUFFSTUDDS LLC, (the "Assignee"), a United States corporation, whose post office address is 104 North Woodstock Street, Philadelphia, PA 19103, United States of America all of its right, title and interest in and to the following trade-marks and registrations thereof, together with the goodwill in the business as symbolized by the said trade-marks herein assigned:

Trade-mark "TUFFSTUDDS & Design" and registration thereof in the U.S. Patent and Trade-Marks Office under Registration No. 1,233,274

Trade-mark "TUFFSTUDDS" and registration thereof in the U.S. Patent and Trade-Marks Office under Registration No. 1,250,920.

	EXECUTED at _	Fort Saskatchewan	, this	9	day of	July	4
2012							

SULZER METCO (CANADA) INC.

By: MUCK Name: Gerald Deck

Title: V.P. Sulzer Metco Thermal Spray Canada

TOR LAW\ 7953165'-1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004816 FRAME: 0850

RECORDED: 07/09/2012